



## RETURN BIDS TO:

## RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving Public Works and Government  
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux  
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada  
Room 100,  
167 Lombard Ave.  
Winnipeg  
Manitoba  
R3B 0T6  
Bid Fax: (204) 983-0338

## SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise  
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation  
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,  
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

### Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address  
Raison sociale et adresse du  
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution  
Public Works and Government Services Canada -  
Western Region  
Room 100  
167 Lombard Ave.  
Winnipeg  
Manitoba  
R3B 0T6

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Storage Towers	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> EW038-192922/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 005
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> PWGSC-EW038-192922	<b>Date</b> 2019-03-28
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$WPG-006-10784	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> WPG-8-41203 (006)	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> <b>on - le 2019-04-08</b>	<b>Time Zone</b> <b>Fuseau horaire</b> Central Standard Time CST
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Graham, Danielle	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> wpg006
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (204) 292-2872 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (204) 983-7796
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b> <b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

This **amendment # 004** is raised to respond to bidder's questions and modify **solicitation # EW038-192922/A** as follows:

**REVISED CLOSING DATE OF:  
02:00 PM on 2019-04-08**

---

**Correction of AMD002:**

Questions on Digital Locks:

1. "Minimum 5 digits code programming."
  - a. Is this referring to master codes?  
No
  - b. Is a 4 digit user code acceptable?  
**Yes, minimum 5 keys with minimum of 4 digit user codes.**

**Question 1:** Will a vent in the top of the locker be acceptable or must it be in the top of the door?

**Response 1:** Will accept vent in roof/ceiling of unit. Vent size max 12mm (1") x 150mm (6"). Finish vent opening in plastic laminate or plastic/metal insert.

**Question 2:** Can the door be solid HPL with venting on the top of the locker?

**Response 2:** High Pressure Laminate doors are mandatory. Venting in roof/ceiling of locker will be acceptable as described in above question/response.

**Question 3:** Cutting vents in MDF and plywood with a high pressure laminate surface will show exposed core material that will be exposed to the environment and be aesthetically undesirable and not recommended.

**Response 3:** Finished plastic or metal vent insert is acceptable.

**ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME**